

DANDOT CEMENT COMPANY LIMITED

Registered Office: 5 - Zafar Ali Road, Gulberg-V, Lahore, Pakistan

Telephone: +92-42-111 184 184

email: cfo@dandotcement.com



October 7, 2024.

The General Manager,
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited,
Stock Exchange Building,
Stock Exchange Road,
Karachi.

FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2024.

Dear Sir,

We have to inform you that the Board of Directors of our Company in their Meeting held on Monday, October 07, 2024, at 3:00 p.m. recommended the following: -

(i)	Cash Dividend	NIL
(ii)	Bonus Issue	NIL
(iii)	Right Shares	NIL
(iv)	Any other entitlement / corporate action.	NIL

The Financial Results of the company are attached.

The Annual General Meeting of the Company will be held on October 28, 2024 at 09:00 am at 5- Zafar Ali Road, Gulberg -V, Lahore.

The above entitlement will be paid to the shareholders whose names will appear in the Register of Members on October 22, 2024.

The Shares transfer Books of the Company will be closed from October 22, 2024 to October 28, 2024 (both days inclusive). Transfers received at the Company Shares Registrar, M/s Corplink (Pvt) Ltd, Wings Arcade, 1-K Commercial Model Town Lahore. At the Close of Business on October 22, 2024 will be treated as in time for the purpose of above entitlement to the transferees.

Yours Sincerely,

Muhammad Kamran
Company Secretary



Encl: As above

DANDOT CEMENT COMPANY LIMITED
STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

	Note	2024 Rupees	2023 Rupees
Sales			
Local sales		3,439,973,671	-
Less: Excise duty		344,024,620	-
Sales tax		636,370,780	-
Commission / discount		3,223,074	-
		983,618,474	-
Net sales		2,456,355,197	-
Cost of sales	35	(2,252,722,093)	-
Gross profit		203,633,104	-
Distribution cost	36	(32,474,367)	-
Administrative expenses	37	(48,924,209)	(34,745,471)
		(81,398,576)	(34,745,471)
Operating profit/(loss)		122,234,528	(34,745,471)
Other operating income/(expenses) - net	38	3,063,471	(131,111,594)
		125,297,999	(165,857,065)
Finance cost	39	(392,907,093)	(240,273,357)
Loss before taxation		(267,609,094)	(406,130,422)
Taxation	40	288,035,028	38,694,760
Profit/(loss) after taxation		20,425,934	(367,435,662)
Earnings per share			
- Basic	41	0.08	(1.48)
- Diluted	41	0.06	(0.99)

The annexed notes from 1 to 55 form an integral part of these financial statements.

